

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: NCR
PROVINCE: CITY OF MALABON
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF MALABON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER: 2

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	11884069	PROPOSED UPGRADING/REHABILITATION OF ALLEY, ESCANILLA STREET INCLUDING DRAINAGE, BRGY. CONCEPCION, CITY OF MALABON	5,572,541.00	BRGY. CONCEPCION, CITY OF MALABON	MARTIAN BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES	MR. MARS SALVADOR Authorized Representative No. 10 Z and H Street, Halili Subdivision, Culiati, Quezon City	5,565,885.00	APRIL 07, 2025	90 C.D.
2	11925933	PROPOSED UPGRADING / REHABILITATION OF ALLEY ALONG HASA-HASA ST. INCLUDING DRAINAGE, BARANGAY LONGOS	3,702,619.00	BRGY. LONGOS, CITY OF MALABON	JKK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	MR. JEDDAH M. CAREL JR. Proprietor Lot 1 Blk 6 Hidden Brooke Executive Village, Brgy. Amaya II, Tanza, Cavite	3,669,153.29	APRIL 21, 2025	90 C.D.
3	11925958	PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF 152 SETS HYBRID SOLAR STREETLIGHTS ALONG M.H. DEL PILAR ST. (FROM TUGATOG BOUNDARY TO J.M. TEMPLORA ST.)	12,851,442.00	BRGY. TUGATOG, CITY OF MALABON	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	12,841,314.65	APRIL 21, 2025	90 C.D.
4	11925853	PROPOSED REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS FACILITIES AT TINAJEROS NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL	4,983,597.00	BRGY. TINAJEROS, CITY OF MALABON	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	4,935,329.31	APRIL 21, 2025	90 C.D.

5	11994960	PROPOSED REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AT BAGONG LOTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, BRGY. POTRERO	2,309,108.00	BRGY. POTRERO, CITY OF MALABON	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	2,302,017.00	MAY 22, 2025	60 C.D.
6	12073520	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION/MODERNIZATION OF C-4 PUMPING STATION AND FLOODGATE INCLUDING DRAINAGE, BARANGAY TAÑONG, CITY OF MALABON	29,999,916.00	FAILED				JUNE 09, 2025	240 C.D.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FLORLINDA C. AYROSO
BAC Secretariat Head

ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: NCR
PROVINCE: CITY OF MALABON
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF MALABON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER: 2

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
11884019	PROCUREMENT OF DOCUMENT TRACKING SYSTEM TO BE USED BY ALL DEPARTMENTS AND OFFICES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON	5,000,000.00	INFINITE GREEN BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.	MR. REGINALD S. MANALESE President 23F Tower 6789, Ayala Avenue, Makati City	4,995,000.00	APRIL 07, 2025
12019305	PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENTS FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS SERVICING COURSE TESDA MIGRATION OF CITY OF MALABON POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE	2,914,350.00	FAILED			MAY 28, 2025
12048715	PROVISION OF FOOD AND RAW MATERIALS FOR THE DAILY FOOD INTAKE OF CLIENTS IN BAHAY SANDIGAN AND BAHAY PAG-ASA	3,001,570.30	FAILED			JUNE 09, 2025
12048658	PROCUREMENT OF MICRO PROGRAMMABLE ROBOT FOR THE USE OF MALABON NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL AND COL. RAMON CAMUS INTEGRATED SCHOOL	7,707,000.00	KING KEN B INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS INC.	MS. KIRSTEINE MHEA L. INOCENCIO Authorized Representative Blk 2 Magno Subd., Buenaflor, Tacurong City Sultan Kudarat	6,895,303.87	JUNE 09, 2025
12080062	PROCUREMENT OF SMART TV FOR LEARNERS OF SDO MALABON	9,952,055.00	AVID SALES CORPORATION	MR. ORLANDO G. SALVADOR Authorized Representative 1000 J Bocobo Cor TM Kalaw St, Ermita, Manila	6,780,500.00	JUNE 19, 2025
12077054	PROCUREMENT OF ADDITIONAL EMERGENCY VEHICLES	4,500,000.00	TOYOTA FAIRVIEW INC.	MR. JOSEPH NICHOLAS DE CASTRO Authorized Representative Neopolitan Business Park Belfast Cor. Mindanao Ave. Greater Lagro, District 5, Quezon City	3,665,100.00	JUNE 19, 2025
12087991	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS PATIENT TRANSPORT VEHICLES AND THREE (3) UNITS FIRST RESPONDER VEHICLES FOR THE USE OF MALABON DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE	4,900,000.00	BMT MARKETING	MS. SHEIRYL REYES Sales Manager .Lot 96 Block 13, Phase @, Springfeild View Subdivision, Brgy. Sahud Ulan, Tanza, Cavite	3,945,000.00	JUNE 26, 2025
12087804	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MULTIFUNCTIONAL RESCUE VEHICLE FOR THE USE OF MALABON DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE	7,800,000.00	AUTOKID SUBIC TRADING CORPORATION	MR. PETER JOHN B. MANALIGOD Authorized Representative Lot 28 & 29 Block L 14th Street Gate Perimeter Road, Subic Gateway, Subic, Zambales	6,888,000.00	JUNE 26, 2025

12101450	PROCUREMENT OF I.T EQUIPMENTS FOR THE USE OF CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT	2,988,466.50	DIAMOND-EMPIRE MARKETING	MS. ANA LAO Authorized Representative 17 Tyler North Greenhills, San Juan City, Metro Manila	2,985,950.00	JUNE 26, 2025
----------	--	--------------	--------------------------	---	--------------	---------------

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FLORLINDA C. AYROSO

BAC Secretariat Head

ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: NCR
PROVINCE: CITY OF MALABON
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF MALABON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER: 2

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NONE									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FLORLINDA C. AYROSO

 BAC Secretariat Head

ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.

 BAC Chairperson